

Serial No. 07
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C). No. 302 of 2022

Date of Order: 16.08.2022

No. E/5017535 Rifleman/Plumber Vs. Union of India & Ors.
Mohit Teotia & 55 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H.S.Thangkhiew, Judge.

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. B.Pathak, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N.Mozika, ASG with
Ms. L.Jana, Adv.

Heard Mr. B.Pathak, learned counsel for the petitioners.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks.

Dr. N.Mozika, learned ASG assisted by Ms. L.Jana, learned counsel is present and accepts notice on behalf of all the respondents, so no further notice is called for.

List this matter on 14-09-2022 for affidavit and further orders.

Judge

Meghalaya
16.08.2022
"Samantha PS"