

Serial No. 16
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 302 of 2022

Date of Order: 06.08.2024

No.E/5017535 Rifleman/Plumber Vs. Union of India & 2 Ors.
Mohit Teotia & 55 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms. A. Pradhan, Adv.

Mr. V. Kumar, learned counsel for the petitioner submits that a connected matter before the Supreme Court is likely to be listed this week.

Accordingly, list this matter on 23rd September, 2024 to await any outcome.

Judge

Meghalaya
06.08.2024
"D.Thabab-PS"