

Serial No. 17
Regular List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

WP(C) No. 302 of 2022

Date of Order: 23.09.2024

No. E/5017535 Rifleman/Plumber **Vs.** Union of India & Ors.
Mohit Teotia & Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice H. S. Thangkhiew, Chief Justice (Acting)

Appearance:

For the Petitioner(s) : Mr. V. Kumar, Adv.

For the Respondent(s) : Dr. N. Mozika, DSGI with
 Ms. K. Gurung, Adv.

List this matter on 24.10.2024, to await further information on the matter, which is pending before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

Chief Justice (Acting)

Meghalaya
23.09.2024
"V. Lyndem-PS"